502463974 08/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adrien Jean Lagane	08/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles P. Larson
Street Address:	270 Vista Rim Drive
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13967778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Jennifer.Dienes@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Dienes

Address Line 1: Ice Miller LLP, 200 W. Madison St., 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-3417

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29474.0002(P02385US00)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Dienes
Signature:	/Jennifer M. Dienes/
Date:	08/20/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lagane_CoverSheet_Assignment_29474_0002#page1.tif source=Lagane_CoverSheet_Assignment_29474_0002#page2.tif

REEL: 031042 FRAME: 0045

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Addition to the District Description to the second	Name: Charles P. Larson		
Adrien Jean Didier Rougier Lagane	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 270 Vista Rim Drive		
Execution Date(s) August 20, 2013			
Assignment Merger	City: Redmond		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 97756		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)		
, ·	B. Faton(No.(e)		
13/967,778			
A 1 4 12 1			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One		
Name: Jennifer M. Dienes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CPK 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$		
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Ice Miller LLP, 200 W. Madison St.	Enclosed		
Suite 3500	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Obligance			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
	8. Payment Information		
State: Illinois Zip: 60606			
State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-726-7157	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 09-0007		
State: Illinois Zip: 60606			
State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-726-7157 Docket Number: 29474.0002 (P02385US00) Email Address: Jennifer.Dienes@icemiller.com	Deposit Account Number <u>09-0007</u> Authorized User Name Ice Miller LLP		
State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-726-7157 Docket Number: 29474.0002 (P02385US00)	Deposit Account Number 09-0007		
State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-726-7157 Docket Number: 29474.0002 (P02385US00) Email Address: Jennifer.Dienes@icemiller.com 9. Signature: /Jennifer M. Dienes/ Signature Jennifer M. Dienes	Deposit Account Number 09-0007 Authorized User Name Ice Miller LLP August 20, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover		
State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-726-7157 Docket Number: 29474.0002 (P02385US00) Email Address: Jennifer.Dienes@icemiller.com 9. Signature: /Jennifer M. Dienes/ Signature	Deposit Account Number 09-0007 Authorized User Name Ice Miller LLP August 20, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 031042 FRAME: 0046

ICE MILLER LLP 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3500

Chicage, Illinois 60606 (312) 726-7126 (312) 726-2506

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR SHOT-INJECTION MOLDING AN EYEGLASS TEMPLE WITH A WIRE CORE

Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship

Adrien Jean Didier Rougier Lagane

Queen Mary Avenue

Floreal

Mauritius

Mauritian Citizen

Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:

Charles P. Larson

270 Vista Rim Drive Rédmond, OR 97756 USA

U.S. Citizen

Specification Attached

Specification filed: August 15, 2013

As Serial No.: 13/967.778

Our Ref. No.: 29474.0002 (P02385US00)

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filled on the date and assigned the serial number specified above; and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.

Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or enoumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Adtien Jean Didier Rougier Lagane

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of

<u> 20 th August 2013.</u>

this 20th day of August 2

described states of the order of the state of the

.

County of Residence;

.....

PATENT REEL: 031042 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 08/20/2013